
PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 ANTONIO CASCOS DEL REAL 12' 20'' COMPLUTENSE 0,000
2 VICTOR MANUEL ROBLEDO ARRANZ 12' 25'' ALCALA 1,165
3 FRANCISCO JAVIER GARCIA MORAN 12' 39'' ALCALA 2,627
4 CARLOS GUTIERREZ HITA 12' 41'' COMPLUTENSE 3,693
5 JUAN MANUEL GALLEGO ALCONERO 12' 46'' POLITECNICA 4,858
6 MIGUEL ANGEL SANCHO ESTEBAN 12' 51'' POLITECNICA 6,033
7 ALEJANDRO MORENO SANCHEZ 12' 59'' POLITECNICA 7,297
8 JOSE JAVIER FEITO MUÑOZ 13' 00'' POLITECNICA 8,330
9 PEDRO LOPEZ-BRAVO MARTIN-CASALLO 13' 04'' POLITECNICA 9,462
10 MIGUEL MANSO SILVAN 13' 07'' AUTONOMA 10,561
11 PEDRO SANZ MESA 13' 12'' COMPLUTENSE 11,726
12 SANTIAGO DE LA FUENTE MARTIN 13' 15'' POLITECNICA 12,825
13 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ MARSAL 13' 16'' AUTONOMA 13,858
14 ANTONIO LUQUE LUQUE 13' 17'' POLITECNICA 14,891
15 FELIX MATARRANZ ALVAREZ 13' 24'' POLITECNICA 16,132
16 JOSE VIDAL CORRALES DIAZ 13' 32'' POLITECNICA 17,396
17 AURELIO OLIVAR ROLDAN 13' 33'' POLITECNICA 18,429
18 RACHID HARRUS GARCIA-PASCUAL 13' 34'' ALCALA 19,462
19 ANTONIO JAVIER CASTRO ROMERO 13' 35'' COMPLUTENSE 20,495
20 ISMAEL BORJABAD PEREZ 13' 38'' UNED 21,594
21 ANDRES MATIAS SEISDEDOS 13' 43'' CARLOS III 22,759
22 FRANCISCO JAVIER CASCOS DEL REAL 13' 45'' POLITECNICA 23,825
23 JOAQUIN BALLESTEROS TORRES 13' 46'' CARLOS III 24,858
24 JUAN MANUEL RIAZA ESQUILAS 13' 48'' POLITECNICA 25,924
25 JUAN FELIX ESPINOSA MERINO 14' 04'' ALCALA 27,462
26 FRANCISCO MUR PEREZ 14' 07'' POLITECNICA 28,561
27 JOSE LUIS MARTIN MATE 14' 09'' AUTONOMA 29,627
28 JOSE MANUEL BERLINCHES RODRIGO 14' 10'' ALCALA 30,660
29 RAMON RODRIGUEZ AGUILAR 14' 10'' POLITECNICA 31,660
30 FRANCISCO JAVIER MONTAÑEZ AGUILERA 14' 11'' ALCALA 32,693
31 JOSE LUIS GARCIA-OLEA MATEOS 14' 12'' COMILLAS 33,726
32 LORENZO MARTINEZ CHUECA 14' 21'' AUTONOMA 35,033
33 ANTONIO MUR PEREZ 14' 24'' POLITECNICA 36,132
34 VICTOR MORALES FERRER 14' 28'' AUTONOMA 37,264
35 JOSE CARLOS GIL JARA 14' 34'' POLITECNICA 38,462
36 ALEJANDRO SEGUNDO GONZALEZ 14' 35'' POLITECNICA 39,495
37 FERNANDO ARRIETA CASAS 14' 37'' AUTONOMA 40,561
38 ALFREDO LIETTI 14' 41'' POLITECNICA 41,693
39 DONATO RAMIREZ GARCIA 14' 48'' UNED 42,924
40 RAUL GARAY SANCHEZ 14' 56'' POLITECNICA 44,198
41 EDUARDO DUQUE VICENTE 15' 01'' POLITECNICA 45,363
42 JOHN MORALES APONTE 15' 01'' AUTONOMA 46,363
43 JOSE LUIS DE PAZ MARTINEZ 15' 02'' CARLOS III 47,396
44 JORGE BOTELLA LOPEZ-PALOMINO 15' 03'' UNED 48,429
45 VICTOR MANUEL AVILA GONZALEZ 15' 03'' POLITECNICA 49,429
46 ROBERTO LLAMAS RUBIO 15' 06'' POLITECNICA 50,528
47 RAFAEL HEREDERO RODRIGUEZ 15' 08'' POLITECNICA 51,594
48 IGNACIO ESTEVEZ REGUEIRO 15' 09'' COMILLAS 52,627
49 ALBERTO GALLEGO LINARES 15' 15'' POLITECNICA 53,825
50 JAIME ORTIZ-CAÑAVATE RUIZ 15' 24'' POLITECNICA 55,132
51 LUCIO GONZALEZ MONTALVO 15' 27'' COMPLUTENSE 56,231
52 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 15' 27'' COMPLUTENSE 57,231
53 JOAN BONET MAJO 15' 35'' CARLOS III 58,495
54 ENRIQUE FERNANDEZ AGANZO 15' 37'' POLITECNICA 59,561
55 JOSE ANTONIO RODRIGO ALONSO 15' 42'' POLITECNICA 60,726
56 FRANCISCO JAVIER FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 15' 43'' CARLOS III 61,759
57 RAMON GARCIA CADARSO 15' 48'' POLITECNICA 62,924
58 FRANCISCO ANTONIO GARCIA GONZALEZ 15' 51'' POLITECNICA 64,033
59 RAUL FARIÑAS LUCAS 15' 55'' COMILLAS 65,165
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60 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 15' 56'' COMILLAS 66,198
61 JUAN HERNANDEZ MARQUINA 15' 56'' COMILLAS 67,198
62 JUAN PEDRO CARAÇA-VALENTE HERNANDEZ 16' 08'' POLITECNICA 68,594
63 JOSE FERNANDO LUIS ALARCON 16' 09'' POLITECNICA 69,627
64 JOSE LUIS PEREZ BULLEMORE 16' 15'' POLITECNICA 70,825
65 RODOLFO GONZALEZ DE LA ENCINA 16' 16'' POLITECNICA 71,858
66 VICENTE ENGUITA MARTINEZ 16' 20'' AUTONOMA 73,000
67 PEDRO MONTERO LANSAC 16' 29'' POLITECNICA 74,297
68 JUAN MIGUEL MORENO LOPEZ 16' 40'' POLITECNICA 75,660
69 PEDRO JAVIER SERRANO BALAZOTE 16' 43'' POLITECNICA 76,759
70 EDUARDO JIMENEZ DIAZ 16' 45'' POLITECNICA 77,825
71 JOSE MANUEL GARCIA MUIÑA 16' 47'' POLITECNICA 78,891
72 CESAR FERNANDEZ PERIS 17' 03'' POLITECNICA 80,429
73 JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ CARRASCO 17' 15'' COMILLAS 81,825
74 JUAN MONFORTE MORCUENDE 17' 49'' CARLOS III 83,957
75 EMILIO AGUILAR GUTIERREZ 19' 01'' POLITECNICA 87,363
76 DAVID GALLEGO LINARES 20' 11'' CARLOS III 90,693

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
5 JUAN MANUEL GALLEGO ALCONERO 12' 46'' POLITECNICA
6 MIGUEL ANGEL SANCHO ESTEBAN 12' 51'' POLITECNICA
7 ALEJANDRO MORENO SANCHEZ 12' 59'' POLITECNICA
8 JOSE JAVIER FEITO MUÑOZ 13' 00'' POLITECNICA
9 PEDRO LOPEZ-BRAVO MARTIN-CASALLO 13' 04'' POLITECNICA

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
2 VICTOR MANUEL ROBLEDO ARRANZ 12' 25'' ALCALA
3 FRANCISCO JAVIER GARCIA MORAN 12' 39'' ALCALA
18 RACHID HARRUS GARCIA-PASCUAL 13' 34'' ALCALA
25 JUAN FELIX ESPINOSA MERINO 14' 04'' ALCALA
28 JOSE MANUEL BERLINCHES RODRIGO 14' 10'' ALCALA

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 ANTONIO CASCOS DEL REAL 12' 20'' COMPLUTENSE
4 CARLOS GUTIERREZ HITA 12' 41'' COMPLUTENSE
11 PEDRO SANZ MESA 13' 12'' COMPLUTENSE
19 ANTONIO JAVIER CASTRO ROMERO 13' 35'' COMPLUTENSE
51 LUCIO GONZALEZ MONTALVO 15' 27'' COMPLUTENSE

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
10 MIGUEL MANSO SILVAN 13' 07'' AUTONOMA
13 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ MARSAL 13' 16'' AUTONOMA
27 JOSE LUIS MARTIN MATE 14' 09'' AUTONOMA
32 LORENZO MARTINEZ CHUECA 14' 21'' AUTONOMA
34 VICTOR MORALES FERRER 14' 28'' AUTONOMA

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
21 ANDRES MATIAS SEISDEDOS 13' 43'' CARLOS III
23 JOAQUIN BALLESTEROS TORRES 13' 46'' CARLOS III
43 JOSE LUIS DE PAZ MARTINEZ 15' 02'' CARLOS III
53 JOAN BONET MAJO 15' 35'' CARLOS III
56 FRANCISCO JAVIER FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 15' 43'' CARLOS III

5ª UNIVERSIDAD CARLOS III, 196 PUNTOS
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PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
31 JOSE LUIS GARCIA-OLEA MATEOS 14' 12'' COMILLAS
48 IGNACIO ESTEVEZ REGUEIRO 15' 09'' COMILLAS
59 RAUL FARIÑAS LUCAS 15' 55'' COMILLAS
60 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 15' 56'' COMILLAS
61 JUAN HERNANDEZ MARQUINA 15' 56'' COMILLAS

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 ANTONIO CASCOS DEL REAL 12' 20'' COMPLUTENSE
2 VICTOR MANUEL ROBLEDO ARRANZ 12' 25'' ALCALA
3 FRANCISCO JAVIER GARCIA MORAN 12' 39'' ALCALA
4 CARLOS GUTIERREZ HITA 12' 41'' COMPLUTENSE
5 JUAN MANUEL GALLEGO ALCONERO 12' 46'' POLITECNICA
6 MIGUEL ANGEL SANCHO ESTEBAN 12' 51'' POLITECNICA
7 ALEJANDRO MORENO SANCHEZ 12' 59'' POLITECNICA
8 JOSE JAVIER FEITO MUÑOZ 13' 00'' POLITECNICA
9 PEDRO LOPEZ-BRAVO MARTIN-CASALLO 13' 04'' POLITECNICA
10 MIGUEL MANSO SILVAN 13' 07'' AUTONOMA
11 PEDRO SANZ MESA 13' 12'' COMPLUTENSE
12 SANTIAGO DE LA FUENTE MARTIN 13' 15'' POLITECNICA
13 FAUSTO ORTEGA ASIN 13' 16'' INDEPENDIENTES
14 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ MARSAL 13' 16'' AUTONOMA
15 ANTONIO LUQUE LUQUE 13' 17'' POLITECNICA
16 FELIX MATARRANZ ALVAREZ 13' 24'' POLITECNICA
17 JOSE VIDAL CORRALES DIAZ 13' 32'' POLITECNICA
18 AURELIO OLIVAR ROLDAN 13' 33'' POLITECNICA
19 RACHID HARRUS GARCIA-PASCUAL 13' 34'' ALCALA
20 ANTONIO JAVIER CASTRO ROMERO 13' 35'' COMPLUTENSE
21 ISMAEL BORJABAD PEREZ 13' 38'' UNED
22 ANDRES MATIAS SEISDEDOS 13' 43'' CARLOS III
23 FRANCISCO JAVIER CASCOS DEL REAL 13' 45'' POLITECNICA
24 JOAQUIN BALLESTEROS TORRES 13' 46'' CARLOS III
25 JUAN MANUEL RIAZA ESQUILAS 13' 48'' POLITECNICA
26 JUAN FELIX ESPINOSA MERINO 14' 04'' ALCALA
27 FRANCISCO MUR PEREZ 14' 07'' POLITECNICA
28 JOSE LUIS MARTIN MATE 14' 09'' AUTONOMA
29 JOSE MANUEL BERLINCHES RODRIGO 14' 10'' ALCALA
30 RAMON RODRIGUEZ AGUILAR 14' 10'' POLITECNICA
31 FRANCISCO JAVIER MONTAÑEZ AGUILERA 14' 11'' ALCALA
32 JOSE LUIS GARCIA-OLEA MATEOS 14' 12'' COMILLAS
33 LORENZO MARTINEZ CHUECA 14' 21'' AUTONOMA
34 ANTONIO MUR PEREZ 14' 24'' POLITECNICA
35 VICTOR MORALES FERRER 14' 28'' AUTONOMA
36 JOSE CARLOS GIL JARA 14' 34'' POLITECNICA
37 ALEJANDRO SEGUNDO GONZALEZ 14' 35'' POLITECNICA
38 FERNANDO ARRIETA CASAS 14' 37'' AUTONOMA
39 ALFREDO LIETTI 14' 41'' POLITECNICA
40 ANGEL LUIS CUBAS MENDEZ 14' 45'' INDEPENDIENTES
41 DONATO RAMIREZ GARCIA 14' 48'' UNED
42 RAUL GARAY SANCHEZ 14' 56'' POLITECNICA
43 EDUARDO DUQUE VICENTE 15' 01'' POLITECNICA
44 JOHN MORALES APONTE 15' 01'' AUTONOMA
45 JOSE LUIS DE PAZ MARTINEZ 15' 02'' CARLOS III
46 JORGE BOTELLA LOPEZ-PALOMINO 15' 03'' UNED
47 VICTOR MANUEL AVILA GONZALEZ 15' 03'' POLITECNICA
48 ROBERTO LLAMAS RUBIO 15' 06'' POLITECNICA
49 RAFAEL HEREDERO RODRIGUEZ 15' 08'' POLITECNICA
50 IGNACIO ESTEVEZ REGUEIRO 15' 09'' COMILLAS
51 ALBERTO GALLEGO LINARES 15' 15'' POLITECNICA
52 JAIME ORTIZ-CAÑAVATE RUIZ 15' 24'' POLITECNICA
53 LUCIO GONZALEZ MONTALVO 15' 27'' COMPLUTENSE
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54 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 15' 27'' COMPLUTENSE
55 JOAN BONET MAJO 15' 35'' CARLOS III
56 ENRIQUE FERNANDEZ AGANZO 15' 37'' POLITECNICA
57 JOSE ANTONIO RODRIGO ALONSO 15' 42'' POLITECNICA
58 FRANCISCO JAVIER FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 15' 43'' CARLOS III
59 RAMON GARCIA CADARSO 15' 48'' POLITECNICA
60 FRANCISCO ANTONIO GARCIA GONZALEZ 15' 51'' POLITECNICA
61 RAUL FARIÑAS LUCAS 15' 55'' COMILLAS
62 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 15' 56'' COMILLAS
63 JUAN HERNANDEZ MARQUINA 15' 56'' COMILLAS
64 JUAN PEDRO CARAÇA-VALENTE HERNANDEZ 16' 08'' POLITECNICA
65 JOSE FERNANDO LUIS ALARCON 16' 09'' POLITECNICA
66 JOSE LUIS PEREZ BULLEMORE 16' 15'' POLITECNICA
67 RODOLFO GONZALEZ DE LA ENCINA 16' 16'' POLITECNICA
68 VICENTE ENGUITA MARTINEZ 16' 20'' AUTONOMA
69 PEDRO MONTERO LANSAC 16' 29'' POLITECNICA
70 JUAN MIGUEL MORENO LOPEZ 16' 40'' POLITECNICA
71 PEDRO JAVIER SERRANO BALAZOTE 16' 43'' POLITECNICA
72 EDUARDO JIMENEZ DIAZ 16' 45'' POLITECNICA
73 JOSE MANUEL GARCIA MUIÑA 16' 47'' POLITECNICA
74 CESAR FERNANDEZ PERIS 17' 03'' POLITECNICA
75 JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ CARRASCO 17' 15'' COMILLAS
76 JUAN MONFORTE MORCUENDE 17' 49'' CARLOS III
77 EMILIO AGUILAR GUTIERREZ 19' 01'' POLITECNICA
78 DAVID GALLEGO LINARES 20' 11'' CARLOS III
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